N.T.A. No 1

ORIGINAL TITLE PAGE

NO SUPPLEMENT TO THIS TARIFF WILL BE ISSUED EXCEPT FOR THE PURPOSE OF CANCELING THE TARIFF UNLESS SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY THE AUTHORITY.

ADDITIONS TO, CHANGES IN AND ELIMINATIONS FROM THIS TARIFF WILL BE IN LOOSE-LEAF FORM.

COSMO, INC CPCN - 1107

LOCAL, PASSENGER TARIFF No. 1
NAMING
RULES, REGULATIONS, RATES AND
CHARGES FOR
TRANSPORTATION, ON CALL OVER IRREGULAR
ROUTES, OF PASSENGERS
AND THEIR BAGGAGE IN
CHARTER SERVICES BY LIMOUSINE
BETWEEN
ALL POINTS AND PLACES IN CLARK COUNTY, AND
NYE COUNTY, NEVADA, INCLUDING BUT, NOT LIMITED
TO
ALL AIRPORTS IN CLARK AND NYE COUNTIES

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:
HITOSHI HIROTA
PRESIDENT
COSMO, INC
4047 PONDEROSA WAY
LAS VEGAS, NV. 89118

EFFECTIVE :

ACCEPTED

JAN 2 3 2009

ORIGINAL PAGE 1 N.T.A. NO 1

COSMO, INC CPCN - 1107

LOCAL, PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1

CHECKING SHEET FOR TARIFF

UPON RECEIPT OF NEW OR REVISED PAGES, A CHECK MARK MUST BE PLACED OPPOSITE THE "CORRECTION NUMBER" (SHOWN BELOW) CORRESPONDING TO NUMBERS SHOWN IN LOWER LEFT HAND CORNER OF THE NEW OR CHANGED PAGE. IF CORRECTION NUMBERS ARE PROPERLY CHECKED AS RECEIVED, CHECK MARKS WILL APPEAR IN CONSECUTIVE ORDER WITHOUT OMISSION. HOWEVER, IF CHECK MARKS INDICATE THAT A REVISED PAGE HAS NOT YET BEEN RECEIVED, REQUEST SHOULD AT ONCE BE MADE TO THE ISSUING CARRIER FOR A COPY OF SAME.

CORRECTION NUMBERS					
1-A	11 🔞	21	31	41	
2-C:	12	22	.a 32	42	
3-C	13	23	33	43	
4-C	14	24	34	44	
5-C	15	25	35	45	
6-C	16	26	36	46	
7-A,C,I	[™] 17	27	37	47	
8-C	18	28	38	48	
9-C	19	29	39	49	
10	20	30	40	50	

EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND OTHER REFERENCE MARKS

NEV..... NEVADA Α..... **ADDITION** мо NUMBER C-----CHANGE, NEITHER INCREASE NOR Nos..... **NUMBERS** REDUCTION N.T.A. NEVADA TRANSPORTATION I **INCREASE** R..... **AUTHORITY** REDUCTION

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:
HITOSHI HIROTA
PRESIDENT
COSMO, INC.
4047 PONDEROSA WAY
LAS VEGAS, NV. 89118

EFFECTIVE:

ACCEPTED

JAN 2 3 2009

ORIGINAL PAGE 2 N.T.A. No 1 COSMO, INC. CPCN 1107 LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1 APPLICATION OF CARRIER OPERATIVE RIGHTS ON CALL IRREGULAR ROUTES OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE IN CHARTER SERVICES BY LIMOUSINE TO POINTS AND PLACES IN CLARK COUNTY, AND NYE COUNTY, NEVADA. INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO ALL AIRPORTS IN CLARK AND NYE COUNTIES, NEVADA.

ISSUED BY:
HITOSHI HIROTA
PRESIDENT
COSMO, INC.
4047 PONDEROSA WAY
LAS VEGAS, NV. 89118

ISSUED:

ACCEPTED

JAN 2 3 2009

ORIGINA	L PAGE 3	N.T.A. No 1			
1	COSMO, INC.				
	RULES AND REGULATIONS				
RULE					
NU.	APPLICATION OF TARIFF				
	FARES, RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS NAMED HE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAG (CARRIER). IN ACCORDANCE WITH CERTIFICATE OF PAGESSITY ISSUED BY THE N.T.A	GAGE BY COSMO, INC.			
5	WHEN BOOKING THE ABOVE SERVICES FOR A THIRD OPINION OF THE CARRIER, A TRAVEL AGENT OR TOU SHALL BE PERMITTED TO PURCHASE SERVICES AT A SHOWN ON TARIFF, SO LONG AS THE DIFFERENCE BE PURCHASED AND TARIFF RATES, REPRESENTS A CONCARRIER. ANY COMMISSION PAID BY THE CARRIER SHAPPLICABLE TARIFF AMOUNT.	IR BROKER OR OPERATOR MOUNTS LESS THAN THOSE ETWEEN THE AMOUNT OF MMISSION PAID BY THE			
		b e			
10	CHILDREN'S FARES CHILDREN UNDER THE AGE OF FIVE (5) YEARS OLD, WADULT, AND NOT OCCUPYING A SEAT TO THE EXCLUWILL BE TRANSFERRED FREE OF CHARGE. CHILDREN YEARS OLD, OCCUPYING SEATS TO THE EXCLUSION OBE CHARGED FULL FARES.	SION OF OTHER PASSENGERS, UNDER THE AGE OF FIVE (5)			
11	OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS THE DRIVER OF THE LIMOUSINE SHALL HAVE THE ABSOLUTE RIGHT TO REFUSE SERVICE TO ANYONE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS, UNBECOMING CONDUCT, OR OTHERWISE INCAPABLE OF TAKING CARE OF HIMSELF/HERSELF, OR WHO WOULD, IN THE OPINION OF THE DRIVER, OTHERWISE BE OBNOXIOUS OR DANGEROUS TO FELLOW PASSENGERS. THIS RULE DOES NOT APPLY TO PERSONS WHO ARE ILL AND ACCOMPANIED BY AN ATTENDANT OR NURSE.				
ISSUED : ISSUED BY :		EFFECTIVE :			
	HITOSHI HIROTA PRESIDENT	ACCEPTED			
	COSMO, INC.	ET III			
	4047 PONDEROSA WAY LAS VEGAS, NV. 89118	JAN 2 3 2009			
	10 11	CPCN - 1107 LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. RULES AND REGULATIONS RULE NO. APPLICATION OF TARIFF FARES, RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS NAMED HE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAG (CARRIER). IN ACCORDANCE WITH CERTIFICATE OF P NECESSITY ISSUED BY THE N.T.A WHEN BOOKING THE ABOVE SERVICES FOR A THIRD OPINION OF THE CARRIER, A TRAVEL AGENT OR TOUSHALL BE PERMITTED TO PURCHASE SERVICES AT A SHOWN ON TARIFF, SO LONG AS THE DIFFERENCE BE PURCHASED AND TARIFF RATES, REPRESENTS A COLCARRIER. ANY COMMISSION PAID BY THE CARRIER SI APPLICABLE TARIFF AMOUNT. CHILDREN'S FARES CHILDREN'S FARES CHILDREN UNDER THE AGE OF FIVE (5) YEARS OLD, V ADULT, AND NOT OCCUPYING A SEAT TO THE EXCLUSION OBE CHARGED FULL FARES. DESCRIPTIONABLE PERSONS THE DRIVER OF THE LIMOUSINE SHALL HAVE THE AB SERVICE TO ANYONE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALC UNBECOMING CONDUCT, OR OTHERWISE INCAPABLE HERSELF, OR WHO WOULD, IN THE OPINION OF THE DOBNOXIOUS OR DANGEROUS TO FELLOW PASSENGER APPLY TO PERSONS WHO ARE ILL AND ACCOMPANIE!			

ORIGIN	AL PAGE 4 N.T.A. NO.1	
	COSMO, INC. CPCN - 1107	ō.
	LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1	
	RULES AND REGULATIONS	-
RULE NO.		
	BAGGAGE A) PASSENGERS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO BOARD THE LIMOUSINE WITH FIREA (UNLESS THE FIREARM IS DISASSEMBLED, OR UNLOADED IN A CARING CASE), EXPLOSIVES, INFLAMMABLES, OR ANY OTHER ARTICLE OR SUBSTANCE WHICH, THE OPINION OF THE DRIVER, COULD BE HARMFUL TO FELLOW PASSENGERS.	
20	B) PASSENGERS WITH SHARP POINTED TOOLS OR INSTRUMENTS WILL HAVE THEM WRAPPED SECURELY TO PREVENT INJURY OR DAMAGE TO OTHER PASSENGERS THE LIMOUSINE.	
	C) BAGGAGE IS NOT TO EXCEED FIFTY (50) POUNDS, DOMESTIC AND SEVENTY (70) POUNDS FOR FIRST CLASS INTERNATIONAL, AND ONLY TWO (2) BAGS PER PASSENGER, ADDITIONAL BAGGAGE WILL BE ALLOWED AT THE DRIVERS OPINIO	
25	ANIMALS OR PETS ANIMALS OR PETS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO BOARD WITH PASSENGERS UNLESS PROPERLY CONTAINED IN A SUITABLE CONTAINER SO AS TO BE LOADED IN THE LIMOUSINE PROPERLY AND SAFE FOR ALL PASSENGERS. THIS RULE SHALL NOT APPLY TO GUIDE OR "MEDICAL ASSISTING ANIMALS" FOR THE BLIND AND DISABL CUSTOMERS, IN THE PERFORMANCE OF THEIR DUTIES.	
• •		
	ni .	
		,
ISSUED :	HITOSHI HIROTA PRESIDENT COSMO, INC. JAN 2 3 2009	
	LAS VEGAS, NV. 89118 Nevada Transportation Authorit	ıy

N.T.A. No 1 ORIGINAL PAGE 5 COSMO, INC. **CPCN - 1107** LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1 **RULES AND REGULATIONS** RULE NO. LIABILITY, LIMITATIONS AND CLAMS PROCEDURES A) CARRIER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR, OR LIABLE TO PASSENGERS, FOR PERSONAL ITEMS OR ARTICLES LOST OR STOLEN FROM PASSENGERS. B) CARRIER WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO BAGGAGE. OR THE CONTENTS THEREOF, UNLESS OCCASIONED BY LACK OF DUE CARE ON THE PART OF THE CARRIER OR IT AGENTS, AND IN THE EVENT WILL ONLY BE LIABLE FOR THE REASONABLE VALUE THEREOF, NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS (\$250.00), FOR ANY SINGLE PIECE OF BAGGAGE, INCLUDING 30 THE CONTENTS THEREOF. C) CLAMS FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO BAGGAGE MUST BE FILED IN WRITING WITH THE CARRIER WITHIN SEVEN (7) DAYS AFTER THE BAGGAGE WAS LEFT IN THE CUSTODY OF THE CARRIER, AND MUST CONTAIN SUFFICIENT INFORMATION REGARDING SUCH LOSS OR DAMAGE TO ENABLE THE CARRIER TO READLY DETERMINE THE BASIS AND THE AMOUNT OF THE CLAIM, AND THE CIRCUMSTANCES WHICH RESULTED IN SUCH LOSS OR DAMAGE. THE CARRIER SHALL NOTIFY THE PASSENGER OF THE SETTLEMENT, OR OTHER DISPOSITION OF THE CLAIM, WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF A TIMELY FILED CLAIM, CARRIER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUEST THE SUBMISSION OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM A PASSENGER REGARDING A CLAIM FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE BEFORE CONSIDERING SUCH AS A TIMELY FILED CLAIM. D) A DENIAL OF A CLAIM MAY BE APPEALED BY THE SHIPPER OR CONSIGNOR TO THE TRANSPORTATION SERVICES AUTHORITY. EFFECTIVE-ISSUED: ACCEPTED ISSUED BY: HITOSHI HIROTA PRESIDENT JAN 23 2009 COSMO, INC. Nevada Transportation Authority **4047 PONDEROSA WAY** Las Vegas, Nevada

LAS VEGAS, NV. 89118

ODIONA	I DACE 6	ALT A NI_ 4
ORIGINA	L PAGE 6 COSMO, INC.	N.T.A. No 1
	CPCN - 1107	
 	0, 0, 1, 1, 0,	
	LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1	
	RULES AND REGULATIONS	1 %
RULE	V.	
NO.		
	COMPUTATION OF RATES AND CHARGES HOURLY RATES AND CHARGES NAMED IN THIS TARIFF ARE A	PPLICABLE TO WAITING
35	TIME, DEADHEAD AND LIVE SERVICES.	
	2 3	
	~	
	CANCELLATION	
	NOTICE OF CANCELLATIONS BY PATRON(S), TO BE WITHOUT	
40	GIVEN TO CARRIER NO LESS THAN TWENTY FOUR (24) HOURS DEPARTURE TIME ORIGINALLY AGREED UPON. IF NOTICE OF	
40	PATRON(S) IS NOT TIMELY GIVEN, A CHARGE EQUAL TO THE	
48	FOR THE SERVICE ORIGINALLY REQUESTED WILL BE PAYABL	
	<u>DEPARTURES</u> THE DEPARTURE OF REQUESTED SERVICE WILL NOT BE DELA	VED BY THE CARRIER
	THE DEPARTURE OF REQUESTED SERVICE WILL NOT BE DELY	TIED DI THE CARRIER.
45	er in	71
	× ×	
	C 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	PI.
7.6	\(\frac{1}{2}\)	
- C.		·
		2
	.5	
1001155		
ISSUED :	ISSUED BY :	EFFECTIVE :
	HITOSHI HIROTA	ACCEPTED
	PRESIDENT	
	COSMO, INC.	JAN 2 3 2009
	4047 PONDEROSA WAY	Navada Transportation Authority
	LAS VEGAS, NV. 89118	Nevada Transportation Authority

	Original Page 7 COSMO, INC CPCN - 1107	N.T.A. No. 1
	LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1 RATES AND CHARGES	
	1 SEDANS 2-4 PASSENGERS PLUS DRIVER PER HOUR EACH ADDITIONAL ONE - HALF HOUR THEREAFTER	\$40.00 \$20.00
	2 STANDARD LIMO / SUV 4-6 PASSENGERS PLUS DRIVER EACH ADDITIONAL ONE - HALF HOUR THEREAFTER	\$55.00 \$27.50
	3 SUPER STRETCH LIMO 6-10 PASSENGERS PLUS DRIVER PEI EACH ADDITIONAL ONE - HALF HOUR THEREAFTER	R HOUR \$70.00 \$35.00
6.	4 VANS 9 - 15 PASSENGERS INCLUDING DRIVER PER HOUR EACH ADDITIONAL ONE - HALF HOUR THEREAFTER	\$50.00 \$25.00
	7 AIRPORT VEHICLE SECURITY FEE PER TRIP	\$5
	8 AIRPORT PASSENGER GREETING FEE 9 FUEL SURCHARGE	\$10 REFER TO PAGE 7.3

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY:
HITOSHI HIROTA /PRESIDENT
COSMO, INC
4047 PONDEROSA WAY
LAS VEGAS, NV. 89118

ACCEPTED

JUL 16 2009

Original Page 7.1

N.T.A. No. 1

COSMO, INC

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1 CHARTER SERVICES BY LIMOUSINE

RATES AND CHARGES

- NOTE 1: CONSISTENT WITH RULE 35, SERVICES TO OR FROM AREAS OF THE LAS VEGAS VALLEY BETWEEN WASHINGTON / CHEYENNE, PECOS / NELLIS, WARM SPRINGS / PEBBLE AND RAINBOW / DURANGO WILL BE CHARGED AN ADDITIONAL ONE-HALF(1/2) HOUR DEADHEAD TIME.
- NOTE 2 : CONSISTENT WITH RULE 35, SERVICES TO OR FROM AREAS OF THE LAS VEGAS VALLEY NORTH OF CHEYENNE, EAST OF NELLIS, SOUTH OF PEBBLE AND WEST OF DURANGO, FOR A RADIUS OF TWENTY (20) MILES, FROM BASE POINT 5030 PARADISE RD, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, WILL BE CHARGED A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) HOURS, WHICH INCLUDES AN ADDITIONAL ONE- HALF (1/2) HOUR DEADHEAD TIME..
- NOTE 3 : CONSISTENT WITH RULE 35, SERVICES TO OR FROM AREAS OUTSIDE THE AREA COVERED IN NOTE 2, BUT NOT TO EXCEED A RADIUS OF FIFTY(50) MILES, FROM BASE POINT 5030 PARADISE RD, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, WILL BE CHARGED A MINIMUM OF THREE(3) HOURS, WHICH INCLUDES AN ADDITIONAL ONE-HALF (1/2) HOUR DEADHEAD TIME...
- NOTE 4 : CONSISTENT WITH RULE 35, ALL SERVICES TO OR FROM THE LAS VEGAS VALLEY EXCEEDING A RADIUS OF FIFTY (50) MILES FROM BASE POINT 5030 PARADISE RD, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, WILL BE CHARGED A MINIMUM OF FOUR (4) HOURS, WHICH INCLUDES AN ADDITIONAL ONE-HALF(1/2) HOUR DEADHEAD TIME...

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY
HITOSHI HIROTA
PRESIDENT
COSMO, INC.
4047 PONDEROSA WAY
LAS VEGAS, NV. 89118

EFFECTIVE:

ACCEPTED

JAN 2 3 2009

Original Page 7.2 COSMO, INC. N.T.A. No 1
CPCN - 1107

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. 1
CHARTER SERVICE BY LIMOUSINE

DISCRETION OF LIMOUSINE TYPES

CLASS OF VEHICLES

- LIMOUSINES, AS DEFINED.
 A) SEDANS 2-4 PAX PLUS DRIVER
 - B) STANDARD LIMO / SUV 4-6 PASSENGERS PLUS DRIVER
 - C) SUPER STRETCH LIMO 6-10 PASSENGERS PLUS DRIVER
 - D) VANS 9-15 PASSENGERS INCLUDING DRIVER

Note; Discounts will be given to any company or individual that uses our Limousine services for a total of 150 hours or more in a calendar month at set rate of 10% off the regular tariff rates only.

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY
HITOSHI HIROTA
PRESIDENT
COSMO, INC.
4047 PONDEROSA WAY
LAS VEGAS, NV. 89118

EFFECTIVE :

ACCEPTED

JAN 2 3 2009

Newada Fransportation Authority

COSMO, INC CPCN- 1107

FUEL SURCHARGE TABLE AND RULES

FUEL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT (SURCHARGE)

THE FOLLOWING FUEL SURCHARGE RULES WILL APPLY TO CARRIERS WHO ARE AUTHORIZED TO PROVIDE CHARTER SERVICES BY LIMOUSINE AND WHO ARE AUTHORIZED TO CHARGE AND COLLECT A FUEL SURCHARGE

- 1) THE PRICE OF REGULAR AND DIESEL FUEL IS AS AMOUNT EQUAL TO THE RETAIL PRICE PER GALLON OR REGULAR AND DIESEL FUEL EFFECTIVE FOR THE 25th CALENDER DAY OF THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING MONTH DETERMINED ACCORDING TO THE UNITED STATES DEPT OF ENERGY (DOE), ENERGY INFORMATION ADMINISTRATION (EIA) SURVEY ON WEEKLY RETAIL GASOLINE AND DIESEL PRICES. REGULAR GRADE-WEST COAST(PADD 5) AND WEEKLY RETAIL GASOLINE AND DIESEL PRICES, DIESEL, ALL TYPES-WEST COAST(PADD 5). THE PRICES MAY BE OBTAINED BY CALLING THE DOE, EIA AT (202)586-8800 OR VIA THE DOE, EIA WEBSITE AT WWW.EIA,DOE.GOV VIA THE "PETROLEUM" LINK.
- 2) IF THE 25th DAY OF THE CALENDAR MONTH IS A FEDERAL HOLIDAY, THE PRICE WILL BE DETERMINED BASED ON THE DOE PRICE AVAILABLE ON THE NEXT BUSINESS DAY.
- 3) THE DOE FUEL PRICE OBTAINED WILL THEN BE INDEXED BASED ON THE MATRIX SET FORTH BELOW TO DETERMINETHE FUEL SURCHARGE. THE FUEL SURCHARGE WILL APPLY FOR ALL CHARTER LIMOUSINE TRANSPORTATION BEGINNING ON THE 1st DAY OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AND WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT THROUGH THE LAST DAY OF THAT CALENDER MONTH
- 4) THE SURCHARGE WILL BE ADDED ON AN HOURLY BASIS UTILIZING THE MATRIX SET FORTH BELOW. THE RESULTING CHARGE IS IN ADDITION TO OTHER APPLICABLE TRANSPORTATION CHARGES.

WHEN THE DOE FUEL PRICE PER GALLON REPORTED	THE FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT FACTOR THAT BECOMES
ON THE 25th DAY OF THE MONTH IS,	EFFECTIVE ON THE 1st DAY OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH
\$2.25 - \$2.74	\$2.00
\$2.75 - \$3.24	\$3.00
\$3.25 - \$3.74	\$4.00
\$3.75 - \$4.24	\$5.00
\$4.25 - \$4.74	\$6.00
\$4.75 - \$5.24	\$7.00
\$5.25 - \$5.74	\$8.00
\$5.75 - \$6.24	\$9.00
\$6.25 - \$6.74	\$10.00

NOTE 1 : THE FUEL SURCHARGE, IF APPLICABLE FOR A GIVEN MONTH, MUST BE PASSED ON TO ALL CUSTOMERS

NOTE 2 : THE FUEL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT WILL BE SHOWN SEPARATELY FROM THE CHARTER REVENUE ON CARRIER TRANSPORTATION DOCUMENTS FOR THE PURPOSE OF IDENTIFYING THE AMOUNT AS SPECIAL FUEL-RELATED REVENUE

ISSUED:

ISSUED BY
HITOSHI HIROTA
PRESIDENT
COSMO, INC
4047 PONDEROSA WAY
LAS VEGAS, NV. 89118

<u>EFFECTIVE</u>:

ACCEPTED

FEB 0 2 2011

Nevada Transportation Authority